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Disclaimer
FORWARD PARTNERS  —  FY2021 ANNUAL REPORT  

This document has been prepared by Forward Partners Group plc ("Forward 
Partners" or the "Company") and is for general information purposes only. The 
information provided in this document pertaining to Forward Partners, its broader 
group ("Group"), its portfolio companies, and the business assets, strategy and 
operations related thereto, does not, and is not intended to, constitute or form part of 
any offer for sale or subscription or any solicitation for any offer to purchase or 
subscribe for any securities, options, futures, or other derivatives related to securities. 
Nor shall it, or any part of it, form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any 
contract or commitment whatsoever relating to the Company or any part of, or 
affiliate to, the Company or the broader Group. The contents of this document are not 
prescribed by securities laws and are only intended to be communicated or distributed 
within the UK to persons to whom they may lawfully be communicated. In particular, 
note that this document has not been approved for the purposes of section 21 of the UK 
Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. This document is for distribution to persons 
that qualify as professional clients or eligible counterparties in the UK under the rules 
of the UK’s Financial Conduct Authority or as such terms or equivalent terms are 
understood in the jurisdiction in which this document is received. 

Information contained in this document should not be relied upon as advice to buy or 
sell or hold such securities or as an offer to sell such securities and is in any event not 
intended for the use of, nor should be relied upon by, any person who would qualify as 
a retail client. This document does not take into account, nor does it provide any tax, 
legal or investment advice or opinion regarding the specific investment objectives or 
financial situation of any person. This document and the information contained in this 
document is confidential and must not be copied, reproduced or published in whole or 
in part for any purpose to any other person without the prior written consent of the 
Company. This document should not be distributed to or otherwise made available to 
persons whose address is in Canada, Australia, Japan, the Republic of South Africa or 
the United States, its territories or possessions, or in any other jurisdiction outside of the 
United Kingdom and Ireland. The distribution of this document in any other 
jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons into whose possession this 
document come should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. If 
any part of this document has been received by any person in error, it should be 
returned to the Company immediately Any failure to comply with these restrictions 
may constitute a violation of the laws of the relevant jurisdiction, and Forward 
Partners accepts no liability whatsoever for any such violations. 

The information contained in this document is given at the date of its publication and is 
subject to updating, revision and amendment. Whilst the Company reasonably 
believes that the facts stated in this document are accurate and that any forecasts, 
opinions and expectations contained herein are fair and reasonable, no representation 
or warranty, express or implied, is made to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or 
correctness of these materials or opinions contained therein and each recipient of this 
document must make their own investigation and assessment of the matters contained 
therein. In particular, but without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, no 
representation or warranty is given, and no responsibility or liability is accepted by the 
Company or its representatives to any person, as to the accuracy of the information 
set out in this document; the achievement or reasonableness of any future projections 
or the assumptions underlying them; any forecasts, estimates, or statements as to 
prospects contained or referred to; or for any errors or omissions in the information 
contained in this document. 

This document may contain forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's 
current expectations regarding future events, its liquidity and its subsidiary 
undertakings and the results of its operations, as well as its working capital 
requirements and future capital raising activities. By their nature, forward-looking 
statements and financial projections involve numerous assumptions, known and 
unknown risks and uncertainties, both general and specific, that contribute to the 
possibility that the predictions, forecasts, projections and other forward-looking 
information will not occur, which may cause the Company's actual performance and 
financial results in future years to differ materially from any estimates or projections of 
future performance or results expressed or implied by such forward-looking 
statements and financial projections. Important factors that could cause actual results 
to differ materially from expectations include, but are not limited to: business, 
economic, global health and capital market conditions; the heavily regulated industry 
in which the Company carries on business; current or future laws or regulations and 
new interpretations of existing laws or regulations; legal and regulatory requirements; 
market conditions and the demand and pricing for the Company’s securities or 
services; the Company’s relationship with its customers, developers and business 
partners; the Company’s ability to attract, retain and motivate qualified personnel; the 
nature of competition in Forward Partner's industry; failure of counterparties to 
perform their contractual obligations; failure of systems, networks, 
telecommunications or other technology; service disruptions or cyber-attack; macro-
economic factors associated with trends in global or local economies; pandemic or 
other widespread disease or crisis event; ability to obtain additional financing on 

reasonable terms or at all; litigation costs and outcomes; the Company’s ability to 
successfully maintain and enforce intellectual property rights and defend third party 
claims of infringement of their intellectual property rights; the Company’s ability to 
manage foreign exchange risk and working capital; and the Company’s ability to 
manage its growth. This list of factors should not be construed as exhaustive. Any 
forward-looking statements or financial projections contained herein as to future 
results; level of activity; performance; achievements or otherwise, are based on the 
opinions and estimates of management at the date the statements are made. Whilst 
considered reasonable, the Company cannot and does not represent or guarantee 
that actual results achieved will be the same, in whole or in part, as those set out in any 
forward looking statements and financial projections. The forward-looking statements 
and financial projections contained in this document are expressly qualified by this 
notice and the Company strongly advises against undue reliance on forward-looking 
statements or financial projections. 

Information regarding several companies in which Forward Partners (or funds 
controlled by Forward Partners) hold shares ("Investee Companies") is included in this 
document and has not been independently verified. Forward Partners is a minority 
investor in these Investee Companies and cannot access all the information necessary 
to verify such information. Forward Partners does not have any liability whatsoever in 
relation to such information. No responsibility or liability whatsoever is accepted by 
any person for any loss howsoever arising from any use of, or in connection with, this 
document or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.  

In publishing this document, except as required by law, Forward Partners undertakes 
no obligation to update or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent, 
whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, after the date on 
which the statements are made or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. 
Forward Partners reserves the right to amend, replace or update the information 
contained herein in future versions of this document, in part or entirely, at any time, 
and undertakes no obligation to provide recipients with access to the amended 
information or to notify the recipient thereof. 
By receiving this document (whether in hard copy form or electronically) or any 
presentation delivered in connection thereto, you irrevocably represent, warrant and 
undertake to Forward Partners that: (i) you are a professional client; an eligible 
counterparty and/or a qualified investor, and (ii) you have read and agree to comply 
with, and be bound by, the contents of this notice. 
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We invest £200k-£2m in VC funding 
from day zero through to Series A 
and beyond, focusing on applied AI, 
marketplaces and eCommerce.

FORWARD VENTURES FORWARD ADVANCES

We provide equity-free funding of 
up to £1m to eCommerce and 
SaaS companies to fuel their 
growth through marketing and 
inventory spend, in return for a 
fixed fee. 

FORWARD STUDIO

We help founders build stronger 
businesses and grow faster through 
specialist support — ultimately 
aiming to provide better outcomes 
for companies and investors alike. 

We’re Forward Partners.
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We give investors access to the fastest-growing startup 
ecosystem in Europe. Since 2013, Forward has been 
investing in the UK’s most promising high-growth, early-
stage technology businesses. 
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We approach 2022 pragmatically, investing with 
caution whilst promoting resilience in our portfolio.  

A portfolio with strong fundamentals. Growth 
continues at our key holdings. 2022 has seen strong 
raises from a number of our portfolio companies.  

Valuations under pressure. We expect a mid-to-
high twenties percentage decline in the Fair Value of 
our Venture portfolio over H1 largely due to increased 
time between rounds. 

A pragmatic approach to investment. We have 
made two new investments this year and will 
continue to invest with additional caution, mindful of 
increased uncertainty in the markets.  

Advances matures. We will deliver more 
conservative growth in 2022 as we focus on building 
out the senior team and maturing processes. 
Forecast write-offs are under budget.  

Outlook

Overview  
A strong 2021, a pragmatic approach to 2022. 
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In 2021, we continued to drive growth whilst preparing 
for life as a public company. 

Our portfolio demonstrated strong, sustained 
performance. Ventures portfolio value was up 25% 
(excluding new investments and exits). Our top 15 
holdings averaged revenue growth of 128%. 

Advances grew fast, but experienced growing 
pains. Originations grew 13.5x year on year, but one-
off incidents led to higher than expected write-offs for 
the 2021 cohort - £0.8m (8.4%). 

We completed our IPO. On 19 July 2021, Forward 
Partners Group was admitted to AIM, raising £36.6m. 

Ventures invested in a range of new and well-
known high-potential companies. 21 companies in 
total, including six new. Our portfolio of 47 active 
companies is well diversified.

Progress

Venture remains an attractive asset class, but 2022 
will be more challenging than 2021. 

In 2021, the UK accelerated as the leading tech 
hub in Europe. UK VCs raised $9.9bn** in new funds, 
more than any country in Europe. 

A high proportion of that funding was raised by 
later-stage investors. Improving the fundraising 
prospects for companies like those in our portfolio. 

2022, however, has presented challenging 
conditions for tech. Falling share prices at fast-
growth, listed tech companies are feeding through 
into the private markets. 

Raising pressure likely to build in the coming 
months. Smart companies are assuming fundraising 
will be difficult. Startups are extending their runways 
to reduce fundraising risk. 

Market context

* Weighted by Q4.21 fair value. ** London & Partners | dealroom.co / 2021: the year London tech reached new heights

http://www.apple.com/uk
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2021 highlights
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 Figures for January 1st — December 31st 2021 unless otherwise stated. 

Ventures Portfolio  
Value

£117.1m

Venture Portfolio  
Value growth*

25%

Average portfolio company 
revenue growth**

128%
Net Asset Value per share

104p

Venture investments***

£8.8m

Cash realisations

£5.0m
Available cash

£31.1m

Net assets

£139.6m

Profit after tax

£16.5m
* Growth in value of our venture portfolio excluding new investments and exits. ** Average revenue growth of our top 15 holdings weighted by Fair Value.  
*** Venture investments are exclusive of Forward Advances.  
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A diversified portfolio shifting from eCommerce to Applied AI.
FORWARD PARTNERS  —  FY2021 ANNUAL REPORT  —  AT A GLANCE

Applied AI eCommerce Marketplace Other tech



£30m

£60m

£90m

£120m

2014 Q4 2015 Q4 2016 Q4 2017 Q4 2018 Q4 2019 Q4 2020 Q4 2021 Q4

Venture Portfolio Value
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2013 
Fund I £21.4m

2017 
Fund II: £60m

2021 
IPO permanent 
capital: £36.6m

2020 
Advances launched

Building a business to thrive 
over the long term.

* Original investment into Drover 

*

Since 2013, we’ve made investments into 73 portfolio companies. We have 
seen consistent Venture Portfolio Value performance as we deliver our 
focused investment strategy and steadily deploy our capital.  

At December 31 2021, our portfolio contained contains 47 active companies.
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Ably is building better real-time infrastructure for the 
internet. Established in 2016 by Matthew O'Riordan and 
Paddy Byers, the company’s platform handles complex, 
behind-the-scenes real-time communication to power 
chat, live updates and “internet of things” (IoT) 
functionality. 

Gravity Sketch was founded in London in 2014 by Oluwaseyi 
Sosanya and Daniela Paredes with the vision to revolutionise 
the way physical products are designed, developed, and 
brought to market.  

Makers are creating a new generation of tech talent 
through courses and apprenticeships. By combining an 
academy and a recruitment agency, they’ve turned over 
1,700 people into junior software engineers and placed 
them in over 300 businesses, including Google, Tesco, 
Starling Bank, and the BBC.  

Koyo uses open banking and applied AI to offer personal 
loans to consumers who lack traditional historical credit 
data, without excessive fees for credit.

Apexx's platform allows merchants to connect via a simple 
API to the world's payment ecosystem, increasing 
conversion at lower cost and powering digital payments.

Robin AI is a legal-tech company that provides 
companies, scale-ups and funds with a solution to 
improve contracts through software, machine learning 
and a team of world-class legal professionals.

Great momentum in 2021  
from our key portfolio companies.

FORWARD PARTNERS  —  FY2021 ANNUAL REPORT  —  AT A GLANCE
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Forward Partners invested £0.3m into a CLN into this 
provider of clinical grade intracervical insemination 
(ICI) fertility treatment for at-home use.

Forward Partners invested £0.3m into this provider 
of internal marketing automation for the employee 
lifecycle as part of its $10.5m pre money seed 
investment round.

Forward Partners invested £0.6m into the all-in 
one lab management platform as part of the 
company's $3.5m round, alongside Haymarket 
and existing investors.

Forward Partners invested £1.3m as the lead in the 
company’s £2.3m initial fund raise on this provider 
of a at home lipid (fat) profile test from blood using 
lateral flow technology.

Forward Partners invested £1.0m into Ryde, the on-
demand delivery driver platform, as part of a £2.5m 
fundraise round alongside Triple Point and existing 
investors including Seedcamp.

Forward Partners invested £0.7m into seed 
funding round on pre-money valuation of £5.4m. 
Sourcery AI provides automated refactoring 
software for Python developers.

High-potential  
new investments.

FORWARD PARTNERS  —  FY2021 ANNUAL REPORT  —  PORTFOLIO UPDATE
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Venture Portfolio Value progression through 2021.
FACTORS CONTRIBUTING TO VENTURE PORTFOLIO VALUE IN 2021.

£140m

£120m

£100m

£80m

£60m

£40m

£20m

£0m

Increase Decrease Total

Portfolio Value
31 Dec 2020

New
investments

New
investments

Investment in 
Forward Advances

Investment in 
Forward Advances

Fair value
increase

Fair value
increase

Portfolio value 
at admission

Forward Adnvances 
transfer

Portfolio Value
31 Dec 2021

Realisations

86.6 1.5 1.6

103.013.3

7.3 1.0

14.0

!5.0"
!3.2"

117.1
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0m

5m

11m

16m

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 2021 Total Post period

£8.8m

£1.4m

£0.3m

£1.1m

£1.3m

£1.0m

£0.6m

£4.9m

£0.5m

£0.3m

£0.7m

£0.2m

£1.0m

£0.4m

£0.7m

£0.8m
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Steady capital deployment through 2021.

Follow-on New

Investment types

NEW AND FOLLOW-ON VENTURE ROUNDS IN 2021 AND POST-PERIOD.



Ably

Gravity Sketch

Makers

Spoke

Patch

Snaptrip

Cazoo

Robin

Apexx

Juno

KoruKids

Cherryz

Koyo

Lexoo

Counting Up

Residual

Total

£24,000,000 £48,000,000 £72,000,000 £96,000,000 £120,000,000
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Investment

Fair value increase

Written down / off investment

Realised uplift

Fund value

Portfolio Movements for 2021.
KEY PORTFOLIO COMPANY ACTIVITY CONTRIBUTING TO VENTURE PORTFOLIO VALUE IN 2021.
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1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2021

Venture Portfolio  
Value

£117.1m

Venture capital  
deployed

£8.8m

Average Portfolio YoY  
revenue growth

128%

• Forward Ventures invested £8.8m. £4.3m of which was invested into  
six new portfolio companies and £4.5m was invested into 15 existing portfolio 
companies through follow-on rounds.  

• Fair value movements saw widely spread increases, with the largest movements at 
Ably and Gravity Sketch. 

• £5.0m in realisations from trade sales in Heights and Wonderbly. 

• Increasing opportunities to follow our investments. In 2021, we took just 39% of a 
total potential allocation of £11.6m in follow-on investments. 

• A new investment area. In 2022, Ventures is seeking investment opportunities in the 
high-growth potential that decentralised technology and Web3 operating models 
offer. 

• A focus on resilience. We are mindful that these are challenging times for our 
portfolio company. Ventures are already working with many of them to scenario plan, 
extend their runway and create a sustainable growth strategy whilst these market 
conditions persist.

HIGHLIGHTS

*Figures as at 31 December 2021.

Portfolio Value is 
spread across a series 
of operating models*

15%

20%

29%

36%

Marketplace
Applied AI
eCommerce
Other tech

Top 15 percentage of total  
Venture Portfolio Value

69%

Forward Ventures: Overview.
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Forward Advances: Overview.

£1m

£2m

£3m

£4m

2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2021 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4

8

17

28

34

20

7

4

ADVANCES ORIGINATIONS INCREASING RAPIDLYBook value

£2.3m
↑11.5x YoY

Originations

£9.5m
↑13.5x YoY

Write-offs

£0.8m

• Strong growth through 2021 driven by a focused strategy and increasing appeal of 
revenue-based financing.   

• Good returns. Gross IRR on fully repaid Advances, exclusive of write-offs, was 35%. 

• Write-offs within the FY21 cohort were higher than anticipated, due to fast-growth, 
totalling £0.8m (8.4%). This rate is expected to trend down significantly for the FY22 
cohort and beyond. 

• Mitigations put in place to improve write-off rate. This year, key aspects of the 
underwriting process, technology, operations and team bolstered to drive improvements.  

• Capital resources in place to support scale. At 31 December 2021, Forward Group held 
£31.1m cash along with a £5m debt facility from Triple Point for Forward Advances of 
which £4m remains undrawn. 

• A growing team. Senior hires bring best practice discipline to key functions including 
sales, underwriting and operations. 

HIGHLIGHTS

New Advances Follow on Advances Total Advances

1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2021
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VENTURES 

• Venture remains an attractive category. Technology continues to transform our lives at an ever-
increasing pace and many of the world’s greatest companies were founded during recessions. 

• We’re confident in our strong and diversified portfolio. The vast majority of our top holdings either have 
or are expected to soon have strong balance sheets. In many cases, they are still growing. 

• Delays in fundraising impact the Fair Value of our Venture Portfolio. Follow-on fundraising is becoming 
harder to raise. Smart companies are planning for resilience rather than high growth, extending their 
runways and delaying their need to raise future capital. This changes the basis on which we value our 
holdings, moving from the price of the last round to multiples calculated from depressed share prices. As a 
result, we are forecasting a mid-to-high twenties percentage decline in Venture Portfolio Value for the first 
half of 2022. 

• We continue to see opportunities to invest. Venture Capital is a long-term game - and many of the stand-
out tech successes were born and funded during economic downturns. We move forward with a level of 
caution appropriate for the current circumstances. 

ADVANCES 

• Macroeconomic headwinds have mixed implications for Advances, negatively affecting consumption - 
and revenue for our customers - but positively influencing competition in the market for prudent investors.  

• Responsive, data-driven investors will fair well. Our use of real-time data in underwriting allows us to 
make better judgements in a tough environment.  

• Strengthening foundations. We continue to grow, bolstering our team, technology and processes, ready to 
accelerate capital deployment when the business environment improves.

Outlook: Tough period ahead but we will emerge stronger
POST PERIOD
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Appendix
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Jasel Mehta   
COO + Head of Studio 

Innovation consultant 

13 years at AKQA 

Clients included Audi, Coca Cola, 
Nike and Nissan.

Nic Brisbourne 
Founder + CEO 

Career VC 

Over 20 years in Venture Capital 

Partner at Draper Esprit 

Reuters Ventures

Lloyd Smith 
CFO 

Former CFO, ATI Global UK&I  

Background at EY and PwC 
working with a mix of private 
equity firms, AIM-listed businesses, 
banks and other privately held 
companies. 

MANAGEMENT TEAM

Jonathan McKay 
Chair 

Entrepreneur turned angel investor 

CMO and COO at Forte, acquired by Sun Microsystems 

Chaired many venture backed tech startups through to exit

Christopher Smith 
NED Chair, Remuneration and Nominations 

Experienced investment banker - 35 years 

Vice Chairman at UBS Ltd 

Advised on over 100 IPOs

BOARD

Susanne Given 
NED, Chair, Audit and Risk 

Experienced executive and board director 

Exec roles at John Lewis, TK Maxx 

Director at Made.com, Morrisons

17

Our Management Team and Board.
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Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2021

 Note Year Ended 31.12.21 Year Ended 31.12.20
  £’000 £’000 

Fair value change in gains on investments held at fair value through the profit and loss 8 27,247 4,614

Profit on disposal of investments  34 -
Revenue 3 826 605
Interest income  100 -
Total Income  4 28,207 5,219

Administrative expenses 14 (11,426) (8,984)
Depreciation and amortisation 6,7 (213) (194)
Total Operating Expense  (11,639) (9,178)

Profit/(loss) from operations   16,568 (3,959)

Finance costs 17 (88) (12) 

Profit/(loss) before taxation  16,480 (3,971)

Corporation tax expense 18 (3) 23

Profit/(loss) for the year after tax attributable to owners of the parent  16,477 (3,948)

Other comprehensive income  - - 

Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the parent/(loss)  16,477 (3,948)

Basic and diluted Earnings per Share from continuing operations   19 12p n/a
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Consolidated statement of financial position

Registered number: 13244370

 Note 31.12.21 31.12.20 
 £’000 £’000 
Non-Current Assets    
Intangible assets 6 71 -
Financial assets held at fair value through the profit or loss 8 117,597 86,625
Property, plant and equipment 7 35 40
Right of use assets 7 37 218

117,740 86,883

Current Assets   
Trade and other receivables 10 1,411 583
Financial assets held at amortised cost 8 1,499 -
Financial assets held at fair value through the profit or loss 8 804 -
Cash and cash equivalents 31,066 503

34,780 1,086

Total Assets 152,520 87,969

Current Liabilities   
Trade and other payables 12 682 414
Lease liabilities 8,21 30 178

712 592

Non-Current Liabilities   

Deferred tax liabilities 13 9 6
Financial liabilities 8 934 -
Lease liabilities 21 - 30
Provision for carried interest 8 11,288 5,638

12,231 5,674

Total Liabilities 12,943 6,266

Net Assets 139,577 81,703

Capital and reserves attributable to equity holders of the Group   
Called up share capital 11 1,346 -
Share premium account 11 130,991 -
Merger reserve (33,189) 49,412
Non-controlling interest -  20,329
Retained earnings 40,429 11,962

139,577 81,703

Basic and diluted NAV per share 104p n/a

as at 31 December 2021
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Consolidated statement of changes in equity
 Share Capital Share Premium Merger Reserve Non-Controlling Interest Retained Earnings Total
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 

Balance at 1 January 2020 - - 42,149 19,668 16,571 78,388
Profit for year attributable to equity holders - - - 661 (4,609) (3,948)
Increase in investment in Fund I & II - - 7,224 39 - 7,263
Balance at 31 December 2020 - - 49,373 20,368 11,962 81,703

Issue of Ordinary Shares 1,346 133,267 - - - 134,613
Listing fees expensed to Share Premium - (2,276) - - - (2,276)
Change in merger reserve arising on reorganisation - - (82,562) (20,368) 11,984 (90,946)
Options granted and awards exercised - - - - 6 6
Profit for year attributable to equity holders - - - - 16,477 16,477

Balance at 31 December 2021 1,346 130,991 (33,189) - 40,429 139,577

for the year ended 31 December 2021
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Consolidated statement of cash flows
 Note 31.12.21 31.12.20 
 £’000 £’000 
Cash flows from operating activities   
Profit before tax 16,479 (3,971)
Adjustments to reconcile operating profit to net cash flows used in operating activities   

Revaluation of investments held at fair value through the profit and loss (27,247) (4,614)
Loss on disposal of fixed assets 2 -
Depreciation and amortisation 6,7 213 194
Share–based payments 16 6 -

Finance expense 17 88 -

(Increase) in trade and other receivables and other working capital movements (825) (346)
(Increase) in loans receivable (2,303) -
Decrease in trade and other payables 5,891 5,702
Purchase of investments (11,399) (5,870)
Proceeds from disposals 8,175 197
Net cash generated used in operating activities (10,920) (8,708)

Tax received/(paid) 23 (22)
Net cash (outflows) from operating activities (10,897) (8,730)

Cash flows used in investing activities   

Purchase of property, plant and equipment 7 (21) (19)
Purchase of intangible assets 6 (79) - 
Net cash (outflows) from investing activities (100) (19)

Cash flows used in financing activities   

Proceeds from borrowings 1,000 -
Fees paid on issuance of loan (84) -
Interest paid (70) -
Repayments of leasing liabilities (178) (175)
Increase in investment in Fund I & II 6,568 7,263
Gross proceeds from issue of share capital 36,600 -
Equity issuance costs (2,276) -
Net cash inflow from financing activities 41,560 7,088

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 30,563 (1,661)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 503 2,164
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 31,066 503

for the year ended 31 December 2021
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Portfolio Value
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Upcoming activity

Q3 Q4

July August September October November December

FY21 Final year 
results

Investor 
roadshow 

Portfolio & investment update 
micro-campaign

AGM and 
AGM results 
15th August

FY22 Interim 
results 

Trading update - FY22 
Interim results

AGM 
announcement  
July 

Portfolio & investment update 
micro-campaign

Capital Markets 
Day 

FY22 Final 
results April 
2023 → 

A programme of frequent and consistent communications 
for investors with a commitment to shipping results quickly.



Thank you.
DISCOVER MORE AT 
FORWARDPARTNERS.COM
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